Parts List

T 0294-457712 F 0294-457713 Info@Pompdirect.nl

Flygt 3057.091/181

FLYGT

POMP@)IRECT



POMP@P)IRECT Tableof Conerts
Table of Contents

INEFOAUCTION. .ttt ettt ettt b et et n et 2
PUrpose of this ManUal.......ociii et 2
DSl AIMIET ettt 2
Data for Ordering SPare PartS. ..o ettt 2
Specially apProved ProQUCTES. ..ottt 2

Qualification Of PErSONNEL......c.cci ittt 2
Dimensional aCCUracy INSPECTION....ciiiiuiiiririee ettt 2

Product DESCIIPLION. .......ciiiiiiii ettt 3
THE AAta PIATE.c.eeeeeeeie ettt 3
AADPTOVAIS ..ttt ettt n s 4

Product approvals for hazardous l0Cations.......c.coveiirieinrice s 4
EN @pPRroval Plate....c.o et 4
IEC @PPRIoval Plate....c it 4
FM @PPrOVal Plate....c.ce i 5
Product deNOMINGTION . ...c.coiiiieiiriete ettt 5

Drive and Hydraulic Units....... ..o 7
P ettt h et h ettt h ekt e ket h ettt b ettt 7
S etk b h e h ettt R et Rkt e ekt h ekttt n et 9
CF etttk bkt h ket R bttt bttt bt ns 11
D P ettt h bt h kb ekttt ettt ettt b s 13
DS bRt h R Rk bkt e bttt ettt ettt ben e 15
D bbbtk ekt h ket h ettt ettt n s 19
List Of Parts, driVe UNIT....oooceicce ettt 23
List of parts, NYdraulic UNiti.....ocee et 28

Installation COMPONENTS.........cooiiiiiii s 30
CP/DPc ettt ettt n et 30
CP/DPc ekttt b ettt 31
CP/DPc ettt 32
CF/CS/DF/DS. ottt b ettt 33
CF/CS/DF/DS. ottt ekttt b ekttt 34
LIST OF PAIMES. ettt 35

SEIVICE ParLS....c.eciiiiii ettt 37
LISt OF PAIMES. ettt 37

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 1



roductin POMP@P)IRECT
Introduction

Purpose of this manual

The purpose of this manual is to provide necessary information on spare parts and
accessories order.

Disclaimer

Always use genuine Flygt parts. The use of other spare parts or accessories can invalidate
any claims for warranty or compensation. Xylem does not take any responsibility for
damages that are caused by the use of non-original parts. For more information, contact
your local sales and service representative.

Data for ordering spare parts
The following information is needed for spare part orders:
e Serial number of the product
® Part number
e Quantity of bulk material, see * in tables

Specially approved products

Qualification of personnel

Only Xylem or Xylem-authorized service personnel may undertake repair work on Ex-
approved products.

Dimensional accuracy inspection

Spare parts marked with (Ex) after the part number are subject to dimensional accuracy
inspection.

2 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POMP@)IRECT

Product

The data plate

Description

Product Description

The data plate is a metal label that is located on the main body of the products. The data
plate lists key product specifications. Specially approved products also have an approval
plate.

VoOoNO TR WN =

24
23
22

— 21
—20

LT ]

'// /\\\\\\

9 12 13 14 15 16

Curve code or Propeller code

Serial number, see Product denomination (page 5)
Product number

Country of origin

Additional information

Phase; type of current; frequency

Rated voltage

Thermal protection

. Thermal class

Rated shaft power

International standard

Degree of protection

Rated current

Rated speed

Maximum submergence

Direction of rotation: L=left, R=right
Duty class

Duty factor

Product weight

Locked rotor code letter

Power factor

Maximum ambient temperature
Read installation manual

Notified body, only for EN-approved Ex products

Figure 1: The data plate

17

19

WS006257A

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



Product Description

Approvals

Product approvals for hazardous locations

POMP@)IRECT

Pump Approval

3057.091 European Norm (EN)
¢ 3068.090 e ATEX Directive
* 3068.590 e EN 60079-0, EN 60079-1, EN 1127-1
* 3068.890

- &

12GExdIIBT4

EN approval for cable entry:
e Certificate number: INERIS 02ATEX9008 U

- &

12GExdIICorl M2 Exd |

FM (FM Approvals)
e Explosionproof for use in Class I, Div. 1, Group Cand D

e Dust ignition proof for use in Class Il, Div. 1, Group E, F and
G

o Suitable for use in Class lll, Div. 1, Hazardous Locations

EN approval plate

This illustration describes the EN approval plate and the information that is contained in its

fields.
1 2 3 1. Approval .
| | | 2. Approval authority and
Approval number
—— —l— —— @ 3. Approval for Class |
[ | — 4.  Approved for drive unit
E j E 0—}—15 5. Stall time
_ | g T TEEETAar T T —— o 1 6.  Starting current or Rated
[ T il 14 9
il e T e : current
O FLL === =-—4 —13 7. Duty class
8. Duty factor
:_ .j__12 9. Input power
RN S N S Ut 10. Rated speed
1 1 T | 1 p
5 J__._l_/._ ] _‘___J__L_|___._| — 11 11. Controller
| | \ | 12. Additional information
13. Maximum ambient
6 7 8 9 1 0 WS003972A temperatu re
14. Serial number
15. ATEX marking

IEC approval plate

This illustration describes the IEC approval plate and the information that is contained in its

fields.

International Norm; not for EU member countries.

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



PO M P ‘> | R ECT Product Description

1 2 1. Approval
. roval authority an
| 2. App | authority and
‘ Approval number

P
—— fi» —— ] 3. Approved for drive unit
Lo _ EX 4.  Stall time
[ j 5. Starting current or Rated
374[. j[ .j 13 current
——EF=ms===2aes===m 6. Duty class
O EAZZ\:::::::::.J—Q*'IZ 7. Duty factor
r ol 8. Input power
‘ 11 9. Rated speed
- L - ==, *::::f:::‘:gfj 10. Controller
4_T: 22 e o——10 11. /—\dd.itional info'rmation
‘ \ \ ‘ 12. Maximum ambient
temperature
5 6 7 8 9 WS001279B 13. Serial number

FM approval plate

This illustration describes the FM approval plate and the information that is contained in its

fields.

1 1. Temperature class
2. Maximum ambient

Max Operating Temp.[ o] temperature
Explosion proaf for use in @

Class I. Div 1. grp C and D

Dust ignition proof for use in APPROVED

O Class Il Div 1. grp £, F and G O
Suitable Torﬁuse in Class . Div 1. Hozardous Locations

e 1 Ambien: limits
DO NOT OPEN WHILE ENERGIZED
L CONNECT THERMAL CONTACTS

2 WS003973A

J

Product denomination

Reading instruction
In this section, code characters are illustrated accordingly:
X = letter
Y = digit
The different types of codes are marked up with a, b and c. Code parameters are marked
up with numbers.

Codes and parameters

XXYYYY.YYY YYY YYYY

LT T T1 T
12 3 4 56 7

a

WS006265B

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 5



Product Description

POMP@)IRECT

Type of Callout

Number

Indication

Type of code

Sales denomination

o |

Product code

Serial number

Parameter

Hydraulic end

Type of installation

Sales code

Version

Production year

Production cycle

~N({o|lgal bl o

Running number

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POMP@p)IRECT Drive and Hydraulic Units
Drive and Hydraulic Units

CP
CP 3057.181

15

20
21
144
s 217

/ 216
215

——

<

/ L —246
24.7

67.1

30662

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 7



Drive and Hydraulic Units

CP 3057.091

21

15

21

16
43

o

POMP@®)IRECT

—_

NONNNNNNNNN NN N

241
217

216
215

\

67.1

30835

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POM P" I RECT Drive and Hydraulic Units

CS
CS 3057.181 i

20
21
144

15
//
/

30664

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 9



Drive and Hydraulic Units

POMP@®)IRECT

CS 3057.091 1
3

9

2; o
7, o

: v f 17

2/18

15 i //19
20 ] 6
21 ﬁ/23

38
1"

16
43

67

77
78

30839

241
217
216
215

24.6
247

64
72

79
90

10

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POM P" I RECT Drive and Hydraulic Units

CF
CF 3057.181 1

21

3

15
24.1

20
21 / 217
144 | 21?

.

( S / I Y
Kss 37 Z 24.7
\ - —— 2438

- — 53
72 63
67
\\ SSY d 64
90 Y

79 /§ = !

30660

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 11



Drive and Hydraulic Units PO M P ‘D I R ECT

CF 3057.091 1

i\\\\\\ N
°©

o
o]
20 6
21 23
! I 24.1
I ey 217
s
/ 216
215

N ONNNNNNNN

N
w
D
1
R

30837

12 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POM P‘> I RECT Drive and Hydraulic Units

DP
DP 3057.181

3
21 9
3 /(e 2
W% 34
/ 10
7 17

?
? 18
= 19

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

67
. I
64
|1 R ) i 7
2 — L—J
79

30663

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 13



Drive and Hydraulic Units PO M P ‘D I R ECT

DP 3057.091 1
3
21 °
X 2
34
2270, .
i | B 17

Y\\
©

N =
ﬁx SIS
w
y

~
~
\.
\
\ \
N NN DN O
- = A DNW
o~

—
[N
w
(0¢]
NN ONNNNNNN
T~
N N
EN EN
~ (o]

?
/

67 63

NANNNNANNNNNNN

R
a
~
-
//
N R

30836

14 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POM P" I RECT Drive and Hydraulic Units

DS
DS 3057.181 |

21
3
K /18
15 23
20 24 1
21 // 217
144 / 216
/ 215
l 53
i /

38 247

_l_l‘lll III'I )
MYz
T IIyl‘I
//

30665

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 15



Drive and Hydraulic Units POM P" I RECT

DS 3057.181 ARV 1
3
21 9
° 2
34
10
RRRIRL ERRRARRRS 17
18
o 19
23
15 : 24.1
20 s 217
/
21 / 216
' 215
144 /
' /' / 24 6
x R / 24 . 7
37
38 . | 2438
a a
> ' i 40
1 _ T ) : < X 41
48 WA - - — =~ N . N\ 16
49 NN\ Eetatetlety Iy )
e . R 145
N e ___
% B85 AN NN 44
oot SRREK |
SRS RS | 45
- ' 46
53

67 %

i 2

L)) 7

30673

16 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POMP@P)IRECT Drive and Hycraulic Unis

DS 3057.091 1
3
9
21 )
3 34
g 10
9 @ 17

NN \\\\

L 6
20
21 23
/ 241
s 217
/ /
/ 216
215
ﬁ 37

38
y 7 | 246
/ ————24.7
16 0 0 ——— 2438
v u 40
43 _ -7 - Z o= / 41
G 0
- ::- iL /B 2
S 44
48
49
A 53
63
67 64
JI——)
2 79
77
78 2
~_—_—_~——_—_~_—_—_~_“ia ' Aé!éuv /777/>> /;///znlAI'I;LIU'QZZZZZZZZJQ

30840

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 17



Drive and Hydraulic Units PO M P ‘D I R ECT

DS 3057.091 ARV
/\

\ 1
3
21 9
3 2
34
q]
7 7 1
S
2 2 17
7 )
7 % 18
2 //

37
38 XXX
g 7
11 % j o7
; | 248
3 & % 24 40
/ O~
7 = _-_-_{- ~ -
SN\ =ity g ==
T e =1 - NNT 2
= X 43
RIS 44
774 x ‘\7 45
46
K ,,, 53
2,
,,,,"” 777777777777, 77 03
( ( @ 64
67 ; 72
7
77 \% \
: s J
2 2Ll SIS

30842

18 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



Drive and Hydraulic Units

POMP@P)IRECT

DF

DF 3057.181

—— 2438

145
44
48
49

15

20

21
144

o

|
e

77454

R

1990€

19

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



Drive and Hydraulic Units POM P" I RECT

DF 3057.181 ARV

21
3
23
15 24.1
20 7 217
21 / 216
144 215
( ) / _— 24.6
' | __— 247
38 L—— 248
am o :
1 2 ; - 40
PR < h
48 Yo >2c Nl - 16
49— T~ SN S
. o =~ NIN 2
) e NI 145
SN R 44
% o 45
— ~ 46
N\ 53
de‘ﬂV' _________________-
\ U 63
64
1 % % 72
67 ‘((7/ 7.

30672

20 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POMP@®)IRECT

DF 3057.091

21

Drive and Hydraulic Units

15
20

21

—_

1

16
43

/

7 7
\/HV///////
%

67

)
||

(77777777777,
: E})‘

N

30838

SONMMANNANNN

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List

21



Drive and Hydraulic Units

POMP@®)IRECT

DF 3057.091 ARV

21

15
20

21

11

48
49 =

—_

\
\

= \\\\\&§

=

30841

22

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POMP@)IRECT

List of parts, drive unit

Drive and Hydraulic Units

- Qty/Version
Pos. No Part. No Denomination
091 181
1 5556101 Lifting handle V2A 1 1
2 820013 Hex.socket hd screw M6X16-A2-70 8 8
3 63068 00 Data plate USE 6306801 AS SPARE 2 2
PART
5 5434200 Instruction plate Canada 1
5 5944300 Instruction plate 2
5 604 32 01 Sticker 1
5 7617800 Name plate 1
6 830273 Hex.socket hd screw M6X12-A4-70 1
9 822088 Drive screw 4X5-A2/A4 6 8
10 7225301 Stator housing 1
10 7225300 Stator housing Motor 13-08-2BB 1
10 722 5302 (Ex) Stator housing Motor 13-10-2BZ 1
1 830445 Hex.socket hd screw M8X35-A4-80 3 3
12,11827085 Cap 5X10 MM PVC 1 1
12,2 1834262 Closed end splice 0.33-0.82(AWG 2
22-18)L=18
12,31941082 Insulating hose pvc Diameter =3 mm *
12,31941083 Insulating hose pvc Diameter = 8 mm *
12,4194 02 61 Tape *
12,2 1834424 Closed end splice 3-6(AWG 12-10) 2 2
=18
13 6307600 Plate HOT WATER PRODUCT 1 1
14 6306900 Certificate plate EX 1
14 63069 01 (Ex) Certificate plate IECEX PLATE 1
14 6307000 Certificate plate FM 1
15 4271300 Marking tape 8129 HIGH TACK/--- 1 1
15 77217 00 Connection plate 1 1
16 827143 0-ring 156X3 FPM 1 1
17 833313 Ball bearing 6304-2Z/C3WT 20X52X15 1 1
18 64559 00 (Ex) Shaft unit 2-POL 3-PHASE 80 MM Stator 3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V | 1
Y 220V-230V D P2=1,7kW Max
ambient temp=40 DC Thermal contact
125DC. | Stator 3-phase 50Hz 2-poles
380V-400VY 220V-230V D P1=1,7KW
Max ambient temp=70 DC Thermal
contact 125 DC. | Stator 3-phase 60Hz
2-poles 460V-480V Y P2=2kW/2,7hp
Max ambient temp=40 DC Thermal
contact 125 DC

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List

23



Drive and Hydraulic Units

POMP@)IRECT

Pos. No

Part. No

Denomination

Qty/Version

091

181

18

64559 01 (Ex)

Shaft unit 2-POL 1-PHASE 100 MM

Stator 1-phase 60Hz 2-poles 230V-240V
P2=1,7kW/2,3hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

18

64559 02 (Ex)

Shaft unit 3-PHASE 2-POL 100 MM

Stator 3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V
Y 220V-230V D P2=2,4kW Max
ambient temp=40 DC Thermal contact
125DC. | Stator 3-phase 60Hz 2-poles
460V-480VY P1=2,8KW Max ambient
temp=70 DC Thermal contact 125 DC.. |
Stator 3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V
Y 220V-230V D P1=2,4KW Max
ambient temp=70 DC Thermal contact
125 DC. | Stator 3-phase 60Hz 2-poles
460V-480VY P2=2,8kW/3,8hp Max
ambient temp=40 DC Thermal contact
125DC

—_

18

6455903

Shaft unit 3-PHASE 2-POL 100 MM

Stator 3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V
Y 220V-230V D P2=2,4kW Max
ambient temp=40 DC Thermal contact
125 DC. | Stator 3-phase 60Hz 2-poles
460V-480VY P1=2,8KW Max ambient
temp=70 DC Thermal contact 125 DC.. |
Stator 3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V
Y 220V-230V D P1=2,4KW Max
ambient temp=70 DC Thermal contact
125DC. | Stator 3-phase 60Hz 2-poles
460V-480VY P2=2,8kW/3,8hp Max
ambient temp=40 DC Thermal contact
125DC

—_

18

64559 00 (Ex)

Shaft unit 2-POL 3-PHASE 80 MM

Motor 13-08-2BB

18

64559 01 (Ex)

Shaft unit 2-POL 1-PHASE 100 MM

Motor 13-10-2BZ

18

64559 02 (Ex)

Shaft unit 3-PHASE 2-POL 100 MM

Motor 13-10-2BB

18

6455903

Shaft unit 3-PHASE 2-POL 100 MM

Motor 13-10-2BBARV (Abrasion
resistant version)

19

6389301

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V Y
220V-230V D P2=1,7kW Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC. |
3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V Y
220V-230V D P1=1,7KW Max ambient
temp=70 DC Thermal contact 125 DC. |
3-phase 60Hz 2-poles 460V-480V Y
P2=2kW/2,7hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

19

6389314

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V Y
P2=1,7kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC *** 3-stator
leads *** . | 3-phase 60Hz 2-poles
440V-480VY P2=2kW/2,7hp Max
ambient temp=40 DC Thermal contact
125 DC *** 3-stator leads ***

—_

19

6389303

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 415V-440V Y
P2=1,7kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

24

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List




POMP@)IRECT

Drive and Hydraulic Units

Pos. No

Part. No

Denomination

Qty/Version

091

181

19

63893 04

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 500V-550V Y
P2=1,7kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 575V-600VY P2=2kW/
2,7hp Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC

1

1

19

6389305

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 690V 'Y 400V D
P2=1,7kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC

19

6389306

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 60Hz Z-EOIes 460V YSER 230V
Y/I P2=2kW/2,7hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

19

6389307

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 190V-200V Y
P2=1,7kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 200V-220V Y P2=2kW/
2,7hp Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC

19

6389308

Stator 13-08-2b

3-phase 60Hz 2-poles 380V'Y 220V D
P2=2kW/2,7hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

19

63896 03 (Ex)

Stator 13-10-2b

1-phase 60Hz 2-poles 230V-240V
P2=1,7kW/2,3hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

19

6389501

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V Y
220V-230V D P2=2,4kW Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC. |
3-phase 60Hz 2-poles 460V-480V Y
P1=2,8KW Max ambient temp=70 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
50Hz 2-poles 380V-400V Y 220V-230V
D P1=2,4KW Max ambient temp=70
DC Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 460V-480V Y P2=2,8kW/
3,8hp Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

19

638 95 18 (Ex)

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 380V-415V'Y
P2=2,4kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC *** 3-stator
leads *** . | 3-phase 60Hz 2-poles
440V-480VY P1=2KW Max ambient
temp=70 DC Thermal contact 125 DC
*** 3.stator leads *** . | 3-phase 50Hz
2-poles 380V-415VY P1=2,1KW Max
ambient temp=70 DC Thermal contact
125 DC *** 3-stator leads *** . | 3-
phase 60Hz 2-poles 440V-480V'Y
P2=2,8kW/3,8hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC
*** 3-stator leads ***

—_

19

6389503

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 415V-440V Y
P2=2,4kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
50Hz 2-poles 415V-440V Y P1=2,4KW
Max ambient temp=70 DC Thermal
contact 125 DC

—_

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List

25



Drive and Hydraulic Units

POMP@)IRECT

Pos. No

Part. No

Denomination

Qty/Version

091

181

19

6389504

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 500V-550V Y
P2=2,4kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 575V-600VY P1=2,8KW
Max ambient temp=70 DC Thermal
contact 125 DC. | 3-phase 50Hz 2-poles
500V-550V'Y P1=2,4KW Max ambient
temp=70 DC Thermal contact 125 DC. |
3-phase 60Hz 2-poles 575V-600V Y
P2=2,8kW/3,8hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

1

1

19

638 9505

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 690V'Y 400V D
P2=2,4kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
50Hz 2-poles 690V Y 400V D
P1=2,4KW Max ambient temp=70 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

19

6389506

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 60Hz 2-poles 460V YSER 230V
Y/ P1=2,8KW Max ambient temp=70
DC Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 460V YSER 230V Y//
P2=2,8EW/3,8hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

19

6389507

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 50Hz 2-poles 190V-200V Y
P2=2,4kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 200V-220V Y Max
P1=2,9KW Max ambient temp=70 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
50Hz 2-poles 190V-200V Y P1=2,4KW
Max ambient temp=70 DC Thermal
contact 125 DC. | 3-phase 60Hz 2-poles
200V-220V'Y P2=2,8kW/3,8hp Max
ambient temp=40 DC Thermal contact
125DC

19

6389508

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 60Hz 2-poles 380V'Y 220V D
P1=2,8KW Max ambient temp=70 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 380V'Y 220V D
P2=2,8EW/3,8hp Max ambient
temp=40 DC Thermal contact 125 DC

—_

19

6389511

Stator 13-10-2b

3-phase 60Hz 2-poles 208V Y
P1=2,8KW Max ambient temp=70 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC. | 3-phase
60Hz 2-poles 208V Y P2=2,8kW/3,8hp
Max ambient temp=40 DC Thermal
contact 125 DC

19

63896 01 (Ex)

Stator 13-10-2b

1-phase 50Hz 2-poles 220V-240V
P2=1,5kW Max ambient temp=40 DC
Thermal contact 125 DC

20

836500

Insulating hose DIAM=30, L=90 MM

21

834559

Cable tie 200X2.4 PA 6/6 -55+105

23

942061

Motor cable subcab 4G1.5+2X1.5
0D=15-16

23

942082

Motor cable subcab 7G2.5+2X1.5
MM2 0D=20-22

26

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List




POMP@)IRECT

Drive and Hydraulic Units

Pos. No Part. No Denomination QtyNVersion
091 181
23 941990 Motor cable subcab *
S3X2,5+3X2,5/3+5(4X0.5)
23 942059 Motor cable subcab 4G2.5+2X1.5 0D *
=17-18 MM
23 942060 Motor cable subcab 4G4+2X1.5 *
0D=20-22 MM
23 942041 Motor cable subcab 4G1.50D = *
10.5-11.5 MM
23 942042 Motor cable subcab 4G2.5 *
0D=12.5-13.5 MM
23 942059 Motor cable subcab 4G2.5+2X1.5 0D *
=17-18 MM
23 941975 Motor cable silicone 4G2.50D = *
10.5-11.5 MM
24,6 18217 61 Cutting screw TAPTITE-M6X12 1 1
24,7 1834358 Cable lug INSUL.UL/CSA 1.04-2.6 MM2 1 2
24,818342 67 Terminal block 3 conductors 8 4
24,818342 65 Terminal block 2 conductors 5 5
24,81834423 Eloggd end splice 5.1-10.6;(AWG 18-8) 1
24,8183 44 24 E|o1sgd end splice 3-6(AWG 12-10) 2 2
24,1 13978100 (Ex) Gland screw FOR CABLE ENTRY 1
24,7 1834362 Cable lug 0.5-1.65 mm2; M6 1
24,7 1834296 Cable lug 2.5-6 MM2; M6 1
24,11397 8100 (Ex) Gland screw FOR CABLE ENTRY 1
34 823573 Plain washer 6-A4-170 2 2
37 50478 07 Cable unit 1 1
38 5188902 Leakage detect.unit (FLS) 1 1
40 64558 00 (Ex) Bearing holder GG-20 1
40 6455700 Bearing holder GG-20 1
4 833015 Ball bearing 3305A-2Z/C3VT113 1 1
42 828090 0-ring 59.5X3 FPM 1
43 5949300 (Ex) Bearing cover 1
44 7204507 Mechanical seal AL203/CARBON 1 1
44 7204500 Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR 1 1
46 5559603 Qil housing bottom COATED NBR M8 1 1
THREADED
48 827912 0-ring 13.3X2.4 FPM 1 1
49 3034403 Hex.socket hd screw 1 1
53 7204501 Mechanical seal WCCR/AL203 1 1
53 7204500 Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR 1 1

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List

27



Drive and Hydraulic Units

POMP@)IRECT

Pos. No Part. No Denomination QtyNVersion
091 181
53 7204502 Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR 1 1
136 2202502 Gland screw 1
137 823576 Plain washer 10-A4-170 2
138 2758002 Ring 1
139 8432 31 Level switch 1
140 84 6048 Clip DIAM.16 1
141 822329 Hexagon nut M4-A4-70 1
142 839397 Protective cap 1
143 817341 Slotted head screw M4X10-A4-70 1
144 826212 Retaining ring SGH 62 1
145 8250 60 Sealing washer DUBO NR 301 3
166 6638500 Connection plate 1 1
169 667 4000 Sticker 2 2
215 824061 Plain washer (10)-22 MM 1
215 824061 Plain washer (10)-22 MM 1
216 841792 Seal sleeve (14)-16 MM 1 1
216 841793 Seal sleeve (16)-18 MM 1 1
216 841794 Seal sleeve (18)-20 MM 1 1
216 841795 Seal sleeve (20)-22 MM 1
216 841790 Seal sleeve (10)-12 MM 1
216 841586 Seal sleeve (10)-12 MM 1
216 8417 91 Seal sleeve (12)-14 MM 1
216 841795 Seal sleeve (20)-22 MM 1
217 678 58 16 (Ex) Cable clip (14)-16 MM 1 1
217 678 58 18 (Ex) Cable clip (16)-18 MM 1 1
217 67858 20 (Ex) Cable clip (18)-20 MM 1 1
217 67858 22 (Ex) Cable clip (20)-22 MM 1
217 67858 12 (Ex) Cable clip (10)-12 MM 1
217 678 58 14 (Ex) Cable clip (12)-14 MM 1
217 67858 22 (Ex) Cable clip (20)-22 MM 1
List of parts, hydraulic unit
Pos. No Part. No Denomination QtyNVersion
091 181
45 820019 Hex.socket hd screw M6X35-A2-70 3 3
63 3978800 Sleeve 1 1
64 645 6400 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 230, |1 1
50 Hz, 3-phase
28 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List




POMP@)IRECT

Drive and Hydraulic Units

- Qty/Version
Pos. No Part. No Denomination
091 181

64 645 64 01 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 232, |1 1
50/60 Hz, 3-phase

64 645 6402 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 234, |1 1
50/60 Hz, 1-phase / 3-phase

64 645 64 03 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 236, |1 1
60 Hz, 1-phase / 3-phase

64 682 6500 Impeller compl. High head "C-HT", Curve no: 260,50 |1 1
Hz, 3-phase, Stainless steel

64 6584900 Impeller High head "C-HT", Curve no: 262, 50 1 1
Hz, 3-phase, Stainless steel

64 65849 01 Impeller High head "C-HT", Curve no: 264,60 |1 1
Hz, 3-phase, Stainless steel

64 65849 02 Impeller compl. High head "C-HT", Curve no: 266, 1 1
50/60 Hz, 1-phase / 3-phase, Stainless
steel

64 5559503 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 270, |1 1
50 Hz, 3-phase, Abrasion resistant

64 5559504 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 272, |1 1
50/60 Hz, 3-phase, Abrasion resistant

64 5559502 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 274, |1 1
60 Hz, 3-phase, Abrasion resistant

64 645 64 04 Torque flow impeller Medium head "D-MT", Curve no: 238, 1
50 Hz, 1-phase

67 5556304 Pump housing HT MT C D DN 50 1SO G2 Mtrl: Grey cast | 1 1
iron Installation: F. | Pump housing CD
DN 50 1SO G2 Installation: F

67 5556305 Pump housing CD DN 502-111/2 NPT Installation: F | 1 1

67 5556202 Pump housing HT MT C D DN 50 Sliding bracket 1 1
Installation: P . | CD DN 50 Sliding
bracket Installation: P

67,115555901 Seal ring PERBUNAN, GREY 1 1

67 5559400 Pump housing MT D DN 50 1SO G2 Mtrl: Hardened cast | 1 1
iron for heavily contaminated water
Installation: F

72 830299 Hex.socket hd screw M8X20-A4-70 1 1

77 819393 Slotted head screw M6X20-A4-70 3 3

78 5162400 Strainer bottom POLYETHYL. PEHD 1 1

79 645 6601 Suction cover D-impeller MT 50Hz 3-phase Max 1 1
ambient temp=40 DC Mtrl. Grey cast
iron . | D-impeller MT 50Hz 3-phase
Max ambient temp=40 DC Mtrl. Grey
castiron

79 645 66 00 Suction cover C-impeller HT 50Hz 3-phase Max 1 1
ambient temp=40 DC Mtrl. stainless
steel (ASTM 304)

90 827403 0-ring 54.2X5.7 NBR 1 1

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List

29



Installation Components POMP‘> IRECT
Installation Components

CP/DP

Twin guide bars

CP/DP 3057

96

o ——=¥

30638

30 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



PO M P‘> I R ECT Installation Components

CP/DP

Coupling

CP/DP 3057

111
/

111
9% — |

30639

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 31



Installation Components PO M P ‘> I R ECT

CP/DP

TOP

CP/DP 3045/3057
TOP 50/65

30642

32 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



PO M P‘> I R ECT Installation Components

CF/CS/DF/DS

Hose

CF/CS/DF/DS 3045/3057

111

30640

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 33



Installation Components PO M P ‘> I R ECT

CF/CS/DF/DS
Quick coupling
CF/CS/DF/DS 3045/3057
——
|
111 /u/ : U
L. ._L N
111 — !

30641

34 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POMP@)IRECT

Installation Components

List of parts
- Qty/Version
Pos. No Part. No Denomination
091 181
96 4865500 Discharge connection IN/OUT 50/50 Installation P Hydraulic: C D Thread : 1 1
MM ISO G2 Inner DN 50 Ordered separately
96 4865501 Discharge connection IN/OUT 50/50 Installation P Hydraulic: C D Thread : 1 1
MM NPT 2-11 1/2 Inner DN 50 Ordered
separately
96 6199500 Discharge con.stat. IN/OUT 50/50 MM | TOP 50 TOP 65 Installation P Thread : | 1 1
ISO G2 Inner DN 50 Ordered separately
96 6199501 Discharge con.stat. IN/OUT 50/50 MM | TOP 50 TOP 65 Installation P Thread : | 1 1
NPT 2-111/2 Inner DN 50 Ordered
separately
96 5554800 Discharge con.stat. IN/OUT 50/R3" Installation P Hydraulic: C D Thread : 1 1
ISO G3 Inner DN 80 Ordered separately
96 5554801 Discharge connection NPT 3-8 Installation P Hydraulic: C D Thread : 1 1
3-8 NPT Inner DN 50 Ordered
separately
101 6697700 Guide bracket unit SS 1 1
108 4611600 Discharge connection 1 1
108,11814132 Hexagon head screw M10X30-A2-70 2 2
108,2 {814132 Hexagon head screw M10X30-A2-70 1 1
108,3|822333 Hexagon nut M10-A4-70 1 1
108,41823315 Shackle 1 1
108,5(827747 0O-ring 1 1
108,6 | 464 4000 Muff 1 1
108,7 | 464 4100 Bush 1 1
108,8 [ 4644300 Clamping piece 1 1
m 830560 Nipple pipe CONN. 80 GALV 1 1
m 831535 Flange DN 80 1 1
111 839199 Coupling Discharge connection polyamid 1 1
Installation: S, F for hose Hydraulic: CD
DN 50 Thread : NPT 2-111/2
111 839271 Coupling POLYPROPYLENE PP R 2 Discharge connection Installation F For |1 1
hose DN 50 DN 50
111 835633 Discharge connection THREAD 2"FOR 1 1
HOSE INTERNA
111 830509 Nipple pipe CONN. 50, L=180 MM 1 1
m 831824 Coupling part DN52 INNER G2B STORZ 1 1
m 831931 Coupling part DN52 FOR HOSE 2" 1 1
STORZ
126 4952700 Clip 1 1
127 4952600 Clip 1 1
128 815559 Hexagon head screw M8X65-A4-70 1 1

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List

35



Installation Components

POMP@)IRECT

Pos. No Part. No Denomination QtyVersion
091 181
129 822332 Hexagon nut M8-A4-70 1 1
130 823574 Plain washer 8-A4-170 1 1
134 5543002 Starter 351-400-B-516-4 1 1
134 5543003 Starter 351-400-B-516-6,3 1 1
134 5543012 Starter 351-400-B-532-4 1
134 5543013 Starter 351-400-B-532-6,3 1
134 5542213 Starter 1.5 KW 230 /50 HZ 1
134 5542333 Starter 1.3 KW 230 /60 HZ 1
134 834943 EIFyg contact 380-415V 3 PH 16A CEE 1
36 Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List



POMP@P)IRECT Service Parts
Service Parts

List of parts

Qty/Version
Pos. No Part. No Denomination

091 181
800 803277 0-ring kits 3057.180/.18190 GR 1
900 6018952 Basic repair kit With mechanical seal: AL203/CSB-TYPE 1

0

900 6018953 Basic repair kit With mechanical seal: WCCR/CERAMIC 1
901 9017 52 oil * *

Flygt 3057.091/181 Parts List 37



	Onderdelenlijst1
	Onderdelen lijst

	Onderdelenlijst2
	Onderdelen lijst
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Specially approved products

	Product Description
	The data plate
	Approvals
	Product denomination

	Drive and Hydraulic Units
	CP
	CS
	CF
	DP
	DS
	DF
	List of parts, drive unit
	List of parts, hydraulic unit

	Installation Components
	CP/DP
	CP/DP
	CP/DP
	CF/CS/DF/DS
	CF/CS/DF/DS
	List of parts

	Service Parts
	List of parts




